
AMV Sprint Series
Round 6 Results

Date: Friday 3rd and Saturday 4th February Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Michael Keetman Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, February 04 2023 5:20:29pm
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Event 20: Masters Men 2-4 Omnium Scratch Race
30 Laps - Result

1. 9 w Nicholas BANKS-WATSON (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM2
2. 1 Ash BRASZELL (Ballarat / Sebastopol CC) MM2
3. 13 Peter SPENCER (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM2
4. 22 Robert REID (University of Queensland CC) MM4
5. 50 David OLIVER (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM3
6. 29 Raymond SMITH (Rockhampton Cycling Club) MM4
7. 38 Cameron DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM4
8. 27 Christopher LANG (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM3
9. 4 Matthew WYNN (Kangaroo Point CC) MM4
10. 59 Andrew PRATT (Bundaberg Cycling Club) MM4
11. 69 Shaun CROSSMAN (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM3
12. 43 Beau HANLON (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM3

Event 21: Masters Men 5+  Women Scratch Race
20 Laps - Result

1. 49 Jay DORREBOOM (Lifecycle Cycling Club) MM5
2. 24 Steven MAYMAN (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM8
3. 52 w Arch DAVIS (Gladstone Cycle Club) MM8
4. 23 Gabrielle THOMASZ (Cairns Cycling Club) WM3
5. 56 Graeme WARD (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM6
6. 74 Richard WATSON (Sunshine Coast Cycling Club) MM8
7. 70 Wayne GODFREY (Bundaberg Cycling Club) MM7
8. 55 Sharron MCGUIGAN (University of Queensland CC) WM5
9. 72 Gabrielle BELZ (Brunswick CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic) WM6
10. 81 Scott HUTCHISON (Lifecycle Cycling Club) MM5

Event 22: Scratch Race
15 Laps - Result

1. 3 Alex HEWES (Gold Coast Cycling Club)
2. 95 Seb COLLINS (Balmoral Cycling Club)
3. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast Cycling Club)
4. 32 Harry SCHOFF (Fraser Coast Cycling Club)
5. 92 Sam HILDITCH (University of Queensland CC)
6. 31 Ethan LANG (Hamilton Wheelers)
7. 39 Christopher MULLINS (University of Queensland CC)
8. 47 Lachlan WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers)
9. 11 Joseph BLACK (Bundaberg CC)
10. 40 Georgia WILSON (Balmoral Cycling Club)
11. 36 Alexander GILFEDDER (Balmoral Cycling Club)
12. 71 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (Balmoral Cycling Club)
13. 60 William EMELEUS (Balmoral Cycling Club)
14. 66 Oscar SCHOFF (Fraser Coast Cycling Club)

Event 23: Scratch Race
12 Laps - Result

1. 82 Amelie SANDERS (Gold Coast Cycling Club) 3:13.76
2. 65 Megan MOORE (Balmoral Cycling Club)
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Event 23: Scratch Race (continued)
12 Laps - Result

3. 80 Josh FRANKS (Balmoral Cycling Club)
4. 83 Neve PARSLOW (Lifecycle Cycling Club)
5. 85 George TUCKER (Rockhampton Cycling Club)
6. 58 William HOLZBERGER (Bundaberg Cycling Club)
7. 60 William EMELEUS (Balmoral Cycling Club)
8. 68 Chloe BUCKLEY (Cairns Cycling Club)
9. 62 Eden SEALEY-CUNNINGTON (Gold Coast Cycling Club)
10. 79 Oliver JORDAN (Balmoral Cycling Club)
11. 53 Sienna MONTEITH (Townsville Cycle Club)
12. 73 Ava Carmen ROBBINS (Balmoral Cycling Club)
13. 61 Victoria SMITH (Rockhampton Cycling Club)
14. 57 Matlida PRATT (Bundaberg Cycling Club)
15. 84 Hunter DAVIS (Bundaberg Cycling Club)
16. 78 Bodhi DUSHA (Balmoral Cycling Club)
17. 64 April PATTIE (Balmoral Cycling Club)
18. 87 Harrison DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers)
19. 54 Isabella POTTS (Balmoral Cycling Club)
20. 90 Oliver HUTCHISON (LifeCycle Cycling Club)
21. 93 Oliver URRY (Balmoral Cycling Club)
22. 88 Kiarnah TEMPLETON (Bundaberg Cycling Club)

Event 24a: Keirin Rd 1 Heat 1
 - Result

1. 15 Danny BARBER (Dubbo CC | NSWIS)
2. 17 Ryan ELLIOTT (Balmoral Cycling Club | QAS)
3. 7 John TROVAS (St George Cycling Club | NSWIS)
4. 14 Duncan ALLEN (Bundaberg CC)
5. 16 Runar DE SCHRIJVER (Belgium)
6. 19 Tom CHOI (University of Queensland CC)
7. 2 w Erin YOUNG (USA)

Event 24b: Keirin Rd 1 Heat 2
 - Result

1. 48 Simon WALLACE (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM3 12.16
2. 51 John EDER (Ipswich Cycling Club) MM5
3. 46 Peter MAKRAS (University of Queensland CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic)MM3
4. 41 Matthew LEASEGANG (University of Queensland CC) MM2

Event 24c: Keirin Rd 1 Heat 3
 - Result

1. 33 Eliza BENNETT (Bathurst Cycling Club | NSWIS) 11.98
2. 8 Tomasin CLARK (St George Cycling Club)
3. 44 Emma STEVENS (Balmoral Cycling Club | QAS)
4. 34 Deneaka BLINCO (Balmoral Cycling Club | QAS)
5. 23 Gabrielle THOMASZ (Cairns Cycling Club) WM3
6. 43 Beau HANLON (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM3
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Event 24d: Keirin Rd 1 Heat 4
 - Result

1. 5 Eunseop OH (University of Queensland CC) 11.65
2. 6 Changwook KIM (University of Queensland CC)
3. 35 Korey BODDINGTON (Sunshine Coast Cycling Club)
4. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast Cycling Club)
5. 76 Mitchell LOUIE (Balmoral Cycling Club)
6. 11 Joseph BLACK (Bundaberg CC)
7. 75 Scott SLADE (University of Queensland CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic)MM5
8. 95 Seb COLLINS (Balmoral Cycling Club)

Event 24e: Keirin Rd 1 Heat 5
 - Result

1. 45 Ella LIANG (Balmoral Cycling Club) 13.02
2. 61 Victoria SMITH (Rockhampton Cycling Club)
3. 72 Gabrielle BELZ (Brunswick CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic) WM6
4. 63 Julie BARNETT (University of Queensland CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic)WM7
5. 84 Hunter DAVIS (Bundaberg Cycling Club)
6. 90 Oliver HUTCHISON (LifeCycle Cycling Club)
7. 88 Kiarnah TEMPLETON (Bundaberg Cycling Club)

Event 24f: Keirin Rd 1 Heat 6
 - Result

1. 32 Harry SCHOFF (Fraser Coast Cycling Club) 12.15
2. 39 Christopher MULLINS (University of Queensland CC)
3. 96 Gerard O'CONNELL (University of Queensland CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic)
4. 40 Georgia WILSON (Balmoral Cycling Club)
5. 36 Alexander GILFEDDER (Balmoral Cycling Club)
6. 58 William HOLZBERGER (Bundaberg Cycling Club)
7. 85 George TUCKER (Rockhampton Cycling Club)

Event 25: Masters Men 2 - 4 Omnium Tempo
30 Laps - Result

Pts1. 9 w Nicholas BANKS-WATSON (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM2 48
2. 1 Ash BRASZELL (Ballarat / Sebastopol CC) MM2 47
3. 22 Robert REID (University of Queensland CC) MM4 45
4. 13 Peter SPENCER (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM2 26
5. 50 David OLIVER (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM3
6. 29 Raymond SMITH (Rockhampton Cycling Club) MM4
7. 38 Cameron DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM4
8. 4 Matthew WYNN (Kangaroo Point CC) MM4
9. 27 Christopher LANG (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM3
10. 59 Andrew PRATT (Bundaberg Cycling Club) MM4
11. 69 Shaun CROSSMAN (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM3
12. 43 Beau HANLON (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM3 -40
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Event 26: Masters Men 5+  Women Tempo
20 Laps - Result

Pts1. 49 Jay DORREBOOM (Lifecycle Cycling Club) MM5 9
2. 23 Gabrielle THOMASZ (Cairns Cycling Club) WM3 3
3. 52 w Arch DAVIS (Gladstone Cycle Club) MM8 2
4. 24 Steven MAYMAN (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM8 1
5. 56 Graeme WARD (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM6 1
6. 74 Richard WATSON (Sunshine Coast Cycling Club) MM8
7. 70 Wayne GODFREY (Bundaberg Cycling Club) MM7
8. 81 Scott HUTCHISON (Lifecycle Cycling Club) MM5 -40
9. 55 Sharron MCGUIGAN (University of Queensland CC) WM5 -40
10. 72 Gabrielle BELZ (Brunswick CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic) WM6 -40

Decisions of the commisaires panel
• Rider 52, Arch DAVIS (Gladstone Cycle Club). A13 WARNING for causing the crash of their opponent

Event 27: Under 15 Madison
40 Laps - Result

Pts1. 7 Emeleus/Schoff 20
William EMELEUS (Balmoral Cycling Club)
Oscar SCHOFF (Fraser Coast Cycling Club)

2. 6 Dowling/Jordan 8
Harrison DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers)
Oliver JORDAN (Balmoral Cycling Club)

3. 8 Dusha/Franks 8
Bodhi DUSHA (Balmoral Cycling Club)
Josh FRANKS (Balmoral Cycling Club)

4. 10 Monteith/Potts 5
Sienna MONTEITH (Townsville Cycle Club)
Isabella POTTS (Balmoral Cycling Club)

5. 11 Robbins/Buckley 2
Ava Carmen ROBBINS (Balmoral Cycling Club)
Chloe BUCKLEY (Cairns Cycling Club)

6. 9 Pattie/Urry -19
April PATTIE (Balmoral Cycling Club)
Oliver URRY (Balmoral Cycling Club)

Event 28: Handicap Mystery Points
10 Laps - Result

Pts1. 32 Harry SCHOFF (Fraser Coast Cycling Club) 18
2. 57 Matlida PRATT (Bundaberg Cycling Club) 13
3. 36 Alexander GILFEDDER (Balmoral Cycling Club) 10
4. 58 William HOLZBERGER (Bundaberg Cycling Club) 9
5. 88 Kiarnah TEMPLETON (Bundaberg Cycling Club) 5
6. 95 Seb COLLINS (Balmoral Cycling Club)
7. 40 Georgia WILSON (Balmoral Cycling Club)
8. 11 Joseph BLACK (Bundaberg CC)
dnf 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast Cycling Club)
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Event 29a: Keirin Rd 2 Heat 1
 - Result

1. 17 Ryan ELLIOTT (Balmoral Cycling Club | QAS) 10.41
2. 15 Danny BARBER (Dubbo CC | NSWIS)
3. 14 Duncan ALLEN (Bundaberg CC)
4. 7 John TROVAS (St George Cycling Club | NSWIS)
5. 2 w Erin YOUNG (USA)
6. 16 Runar DE SCHRIJVER (Belgium)
7. 19 Tom CHOI (University of Queensland CC)

Event 29b: Keirin Rd 2 Heat 2
 - Result

1. 51 John EDER (Ipswich Cycling Club) MM5 12.67
2. 48 Simon WALLACE (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM3
3. 94 Adam CLARK (University of Queensland CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic)
4. 23 Gabrielle THOMASZ (Cairns Cycling Club) WM3
5. 41 Matthew LEASEGANG (University of Queensland CC) MM2

Event 29c: Keirin Rd 2 Heat 3
 - Result

1. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast Cycling Club) 11.92
2. 33 Eliza BENNETT (Bathurst Cycling Club | NSWIS)
3. 34 Deneaka BLINCO (Balmoral Cycling Club | QAS)
4. 8 Tomasin CLARK (St George Cycling Club)
5. 43 Beau HANLON (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM3
6. 45 Ella LIANG (Balmoral Cycling Club)
7. 44 Emma STEVENS (Balmoral Cycling Club | QAS)

Event 29d: Keirin Rd 2 Heat 4
 - Result

1. 6 Changwook KIM (University of Queensland CC) 11.39
2. 5 Eunseop OH (University of Queensland CC)
3. 95 Seb COLLINS (Balmoral Cycling Club)
4. 39 Christopher MULLINS (University of Queensland CC)
5. 35 Korey BODDINGTON (Sunshine Coast Cycling Club)
6. 46 Peter MAKRAS (University of Queensland CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic)MM3
7. 76 Mitchell LOUIE (Balmoral Cycling Club)
8. 96 Gerard O'CONNELL (University of Queensland CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic)

Event 29e: Keirin Rd 2 Heat 5
 - Result

1. 75 Scott SLADE (University of Queensland CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic)MM5 12.56
2. 61 Victoria SMITH (Rockhampton Cycling Club)
3. 63 Julie BARNETT (University of Queensland CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic)WM7
4. 85 George TUCKER (Rockhampton Cycling Club)
5. 90 Oliver HUTCHISON (LifeCycle Cycling Club)
6. 84 Hunter DAVIS (Bundaberg Cycling Club)
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Event 30: Masters Men 2 - 4 Omnium Elimination
28 Laps - Result

1. 1 Ash BRASZELL (Ballarat / Sebastopol CC) MM2
2. 22 Robert REID (University of Queensland CC) MM4
3. 13 Peter SPENCER (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM2
4. 9 w Nicholas BANKS-WATSON (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM2
5. 4 Matthew WYNN (Kangaroo Point CC) MM4
6. 29 Raymond SMITH (Rockhampton Cycling Club) MM4
7. 69 Shaun CROSSMAN (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM3
8. 38 Cameron DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM4
9. 27 Christopher LANG (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM3
10. 50 David OLIVER (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM3
11. 43 Beau HANLON (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM3
12. 59 Andrew PRATT (Bundaberg Cycling Club) MM4

Decisions of the commisaires panel
• Rider 9, Nicholas BANKS-WATSON (Balmoral Cycling Club). A13 WARNING for causing the crash of 

their opponent

Event 31: Masters Men 5+  Women Elimination
16 Laps - Result

1. 49 Jay DORREBOOM (Lifecycle Cycling Club) MM5
2. 56 Graeme WARD (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM6
3. 24 Steven MAYMAN (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM8
4. 23 Gabrielle THOMASZ (Cairns Cycling Club) WM3
5. 52 w Arch DAVIS (Gladstone Cycle Club) MM8
6. 55 Sharron MCGUIGAN (University of Queensland CC) WM5
7. 70 Wayne GODFREY (Bundaberg Cycling Club) MM7
8. 72 Gabrielle BELZ (Brunswick CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic) WM6
9. 81 Scott HUTCHISON (Lifecycle Cycling Club) MM5
10. 74 Richard WATSON (Sunshine Coast Cycling Club) MM8

Event 32: Under 17 Madison
60 Laps - Result

Pts1. 1 Hilditch/Hewes 28
Sam HILDITCH (University of Queensland CC)
Alex HEWES (Gold Coast Cycling Club)

2. 2 Jones/Lang 23
Toby JONES (Balmoral Cycling Club)
Ethan LANG (Hamilton Wheelers)

3. 3 Douglas-Savage/Walters 19
Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (Balmoral Cycling Club)
Lachlan WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers)

4. 5 Moore/Sanders -14
Megan MOORE (Balmoral Cycling Club)
Amelie SANDERS (Gold Coast Cycling Club)

5. 4 Parslow/Sealey-Cunnington -59
Neve PARSLOW (Lifecycle Cycling Club)
Eden SEALEY-CUNNINGTON (Gold Coast Cycling Club)
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Event 33a: Keirin Rd 3 Heat 1
 - Result

1. 7 John TROVAS (St George Cycling Club | NSWIS) 10.78
2. 16 Runar DE SCHRIJVER (Belgium)
3. 17 Ryan ELLIOTT (Balmoral Cycling Club | QAS)
4. 14 Duncan ALLEN (Bundaberg CC)
5. 15 Danny BARBER (Dubbo CC | NSWIS)
6. 19 Tom CHOI (University of Queensland CC)
7. 2 w Erin YOUNG (USA)

Event 33b: Keirin Rd 3 Heat 2
 - Result

1. 6 Changwook KIM (University of Queensland CC) 11.36
2. 76 Mitchell LOUIE (Balmoral Cycling Club)
3. 35 Korey BODDINGTON (Sunshine Coast Cycling Club)
4. 94 Adam CLARK (University of Queensland CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic)
5. 48 Simon WALLACE (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM3

Event 33c: Keirin Rd 3 Heat 3
 - Result

1. 8 Tomasin CLARK (St George Cycling Club) 12.05
2. 44 Emma STEVENS (Balmoral Cycling Club | QAS)
3. 34 Deneaka BLINCO (Balmoral Cycling Club | QAS)
4. 61 Victoria SMITH (Rockhampton Cycling Club)
5. 43 Beau HANLON (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM3

Event 33d: Keirin Rd 3 Heat 4
 - Result

1. 5 Eunseop OH (University of Queensland CC) 11.49
2. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast Cycling Club)
3. 95 Seb COLLINS (Balmoral Cycling Club)
4. 39 Christopher MULLINS (University of Queensland CC)
5. 75 Scott SLADE (University of Queensland CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic)MM5
6. 11 Joseph BLACK (Bundaberg CC)
7. 46 Peter MAKRAS (University of Queensland CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic)MM3
8. 45 Ella LIANG (Balmoral Cycling Club)

Event 33e: Keirin Rd 3 Heat 5
 - Result

1. 85 George TUCKER (Rockhampton Cycling Club) 13.84
2. 63 Julie BARNETT (University of Queensland CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic)WM7
3. 58 William HOLZBERGER (Bundaberg Cycling Club)
4. 84 Hunter DAVIS (Bundaberg Cycling Club)
5. 90 Oliver HUTCHISON (LifeCycle Cycling Club)
6. 88 Kiarnah TEMPLETON (Bundaberg Cycling Club)
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Event 33f: Keirin Rd 3 Heat 6
 - Result

1. 51 John EDER (Ipswich Cycling Club) MM5 12.49
2. 32 Harry SCHOFF (Fraser Coast Cycling Club)
3. 41 Matthew LEASEGANG (University of Queensland CC) MM2
4. 40 Georgia WILSON (Balmoral Cycling Club)
5. 36 Alexander GILFEDDER (Balmoral Cycling Club)

Event 34: Masters Men 2 - 4 Omnium Points
60 Laps - Result

Pts1. 1 Ash BRASZELL (Ballarat / Sebastopol CC) MM2 140
2. 22 Robert REID (University of Queensland CC) MM4 124
3. 13 Peter SPENCER (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM2 119
4. 50 David OLIVER (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM3 87
5. 27 Christopher LANG (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM3 86
6. 29 Raymond SMITH (Rockhampton Cycling Club) MM4 72
7. 69 Shaun CROSSMAN (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM3 68
8. 38 Cameron DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM4 67
9. 4 Matthew WYNN (Kangaroo Point CC) MM4 64
10. 43 Beau HANLON (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM3 -4
dnf 9 w Nicholas BANKS-WATSON (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM2
dnf 59 Andrew PRATT (Bundaberg Cycling Club) MM4

Event 35: Masters Men 5+  Women Points
40 Laps - Result

Pts1. 49 Jay DORREBOOM (Lifecycle Cycling Club) MM5 138
2. 24 Steven MAYMAN (Gold Coast Cycling Club) MM8 121
3. 56 Graeme WARD (Balmoral Cycling Club) MM6 109
4. 23 Gabrielle THOMASZ (Cairns Cycling Club) WM3 108
5. 52 w Arch DAVIS (Gladstone Cycle Club) MM8 106
6. 70 Wayne GODFREY (Bundaberg Cycling Club) MM7 85
7. 74 Richard WATSON (Sunshine Coast Cycling Club) MM8 83
8. 55 Sharron MCGUIGAN (University of Queensland CC) WM5 80
9. 72 Gabrielle BELZ (Brunswick CC | Brisbane Hip Clinic) WM6 72
10. 81 Scott HUTCHISON (Lifecycle Cycling Club) MM5 72


